Basic earnings per share is calculated by dividing the consolidated net profit for the current year attributable to
ordinary shareholders of the Company by the weighted average number of ordinary shares outstanding. The
number of newly issued ordinary shares is ascertained as from the date the consideration is due (generally the
issue date of shares) according to the provisions in the issuing agreement.

There were no potential dilutive ordinary shares for the Company.

Basic earnings per share is calculated as follows:

 2016  2015

Earnings
Consolidated net profit attributable to owners of the parent 1,839,798,820  1,655,671,617

Shares
Weighted average number of ordinary shares outstanding 21,540,825,842  21,556,915,502

Earnings per share 0.09  0.08

 15

Zijin Mining Group Co., Ltd.*
Notes to Financial Statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2016

RMB

11. OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

The movements of other comprehensive income attributable to the parent in the balance sheet are as follows:

2016

 Opening  Closing

 balance Movements balance
  Amount  Amount
  before tax Income tax after tax

Changes in fair value of
available-for-sale
investments (103,157,746)  236,896,364   (208,147)   236,688,217   133,530,471

Effective portion of cash
flow hedges -  (203,950,925)   35,726,875  (168,224,050)   (168,224,050)

Exchange differences
arising from translation
of financial statements
denominated in foreign
currencies (727,019,929)  119,025,748   -   119,025,748   (607,994,181)

 (830,177,675)  151,971,187   35,518,728   187,489,915   (642,687,760)

2015

 Opening   Closing
 balance Movements balance
  Amount  Amount
  before tax Income tax after tax

Changes in fair value of
available-for-sale
investments (66,022,699) (37,431,296) 296,249 (37,135,047) (103,157,746)

Exchange differences
arising from translation
of financial statements
denominated in foreign
currencies (381,318,792) (345,701,137) - (345,701,137)  (727,019,929)

  (447,341,491) (383,132,433)  296,249 (382,836,184)  (830,177,675)

 16

Zijin Mining Group Co., Ltd.*
Notes to Financial Statements (continued)
For the year ended 31 December 2016

RMB

11. OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (continued)

The movements of other comprehensive income in the statement of profit or loss are as follows:

2016

Amount
before tax

Less: Amount
of other comprehensive

income recognised in
 previous period

transferred into profit
or loss during the

current period
Less:

Income tax

Attributable
to the

parent

Attributable to
non-controlling

interests

Other comprehensive
income to be
reclassified to profit or